3 P E A K
TPT75176A/B
    ±12KV ESD Protected, 10Mbps, Full Fail-safe, RS-485 Transceivers
www.3peakic.com.cn                                                              Rev. 0
Features
 High Data Rates:
TPT75176B: 10Mbps @ 5V Supply
TPT75176A:  5Mbps @ 5V Supply

2019/7/29 Rev. Pre 0.2 Update ESD level
2019/10/22 Rev. 0 Final version
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TPT75176A TPT75176A-SO1R 8-Pin SOP Tape and Reel, 4,000 T176A
TPT75176A TPT75176A-VS1R 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3,000 176A
TPT75176A TPT75176A-DF6R 8-Pin DFN Tape and Reel, 4,000 176A
TPT75176B TPT75176B-SO1R 8-Pin SOP Tape and Reel, 4,000 T176B
TPT75176B TPT75176B-VS1R 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3,000 176B
TPT75176B TPT75176B-DF6R 8-Pin DFN Tape and Reel, 4,000 176B
   www.3peakic.com.cn                                                              Rev. 0
TPT75176A/B
± 15kV ESD Protected, 10Mbps, Full Fail-safe, RS-485 Transceivers
Functional Table